Page: 1 of 1

Election Summary Report
Statewide Special Election
County of Tuolumne
November 04, 2025

Official Final

12/2/2025 4:00:43 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, Vote by Mail, Drop Box, Vote Center

Elector Group Counting Group Cards Cast ~ Voters Cast Registered Voters
Total Vote by Mail 11,691 11,691

Drop Box 10,490 10,490

Vote Center 859 859

Total 23,040 23,040 36,546

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 23,040 of 36,546 (63.04%)
Cards Cast: 23,040

STATE PROPOSITION 50 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 23,040 /36,546  63.04%
Undervotes 12
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
YES 8,807 38.25%
NO 14,219 61.75%

Total Votes 23,026

Turnout

31.99%
28.70%

2.35%
63.04%



